

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1018 7th AVENUE & 54th STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: MARCH 22, 2017

				Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
Item Number	7 th Avenue Resurfacing Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	5	SY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	12	SY	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joint	205	SY	\$7.50	\$1,537.50	\$5.95	\$1,219.75	\$7.00	\$1,435.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surfacing Milling	1400	TON	\$16.25	\$22,750.00	\$10.71	\$14,994.00	\$13.50	\$18,900.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1825	LF	\$5.00	\$9,125.00	\$6.00	\$10,950.00	\$10.00	\$18,250.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	560	SY	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$11.00	\$6,160.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	225	CY	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	340	TON	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00	\$13.00	\$4,420.00
335.0100	Rubblizing	6225	SY	\$2.75	\$17,118.75	\$1.62	\$10,084.50	\$2.85	\$17,741.25
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	38	SY	\$59.55	\$2,262.90	\$48.30	\$1,835.40	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	210	EACH	\$7.60	\$1,596.00	\$6.30	\$1,323.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	312	GAL	\$2.10	\$655.20	\$1.67	\$521.04	\$2.00	\$624.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	880	TON	\$55.50	\$48,840.00	\$52.76	\$46,428.80	\$59.00	\$51,920.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	520	TON	\$59.50	\$30,940.00	\$60.86	\$31,647.20	\$67.00	\$34,840.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveway & Field Entrance	30	TON	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	1825	LF	\$23.00	\$41,975.00	\$24.10	\$43,982.50	\$21.00	\$38,325.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3275	SF	\$4.90	\$16,047.50	\$4.20	\$13,755.00	\$5.00	\$16,375.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1750	SF	\$6.60	\$11,550.00	\$4.80	\$8,400.00	\$5.50	\$9,625.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Storm)	9	EACH	\$680.00	\$6,120.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	7	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Castings	15	EACH	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	860	SY	\$5.00	\$4,300.00	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$5.00	\$4,300.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	15	EACH	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$85.90	\$1,288.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	40	CWT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.60	\$2,224.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
631.0300	Sod Water	50	MGAL	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.30	\$1,515.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	860	SY	\$4.50	\$3,870.00	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow Skip	350	LF	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1825	LF	\$0.75	\$1,368.75	\$1.90	\$3,467.50	\$1.00	\$1,825.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	1400	LF	\$0.30	\$420.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$0.60	\$840.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	3650	LF	\$1.70	\$6,205.00	\$1.60	\$5,840.00	\$1.50	\$5,475.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	140	CY	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	9	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	8	EACH	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0165.A	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	0	SF	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00
7th Avenue Resurfacing Work Subtotal				\$291,966.60		\$293,786.19		\$317,550.25	
Item Number	7 th Avenue Storm Sewer Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	15	EACH	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
205.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Via. Diameter CMP)	343	LF	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$12.00	\$4,116.00	\$10.00	\$3,430.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch (1250 Lean Mix)	229	SY	\$17.50	\$4,007.50	\$54.00	\$12,366.00	\$54.00	\$12,366.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	343	LF	\$60.00	\$20,580.00	\$70.00	\$24,010.00	\$56.00	\$19,208.00

				Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
Item Number	7 th Avenue Storm Sewer Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	15	EACH	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	15	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	15	EACH	\$74.00	\$1,110.00	\$82.00	\$1,230.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
SPV.0060.B	Manhole Casting (Storm)	7	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
SPV.0105.A	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7th Avenue Storm Sewer Work Subtotal				\$64,327.50		\$76,597.00		\$73,904.00	
Item Number	54 th Street Resurfacing Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	5	SY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	410	SY	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joint	235	SY	\$7.50	\$1,762.50	\$5.26	\$1,236.10	\$7.00	\$1,645.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surfacing Milling	1070	TON	\$16.25	\$17,387.50	\$10.62	\$11,363.40	\$13.50	\$14,445.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1760	LF	\$5.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.30	\$11,088.00	\$10.00	\$17,600.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	610	SY	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$11.00	\$6,710.00	\$10.00	\$6,100.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	210	CY	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	320	TON	\$22.00	\$7,040.00	\$22.00	\$7,040.00	\$13.00	\$4,160.00
335.0100	Rubblizing	4730	SY	\$2.75	\$13,007.50	\$1.62	\$7,662.60	\$2.85	\$13,480.50
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	10	SY	\$59.55	\$595.50	\$49.90	\$499.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	114	EACH	\$7.60	\$866.40	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	240	GAL	\$2.10	\$504.00	\$1.78	\$427.20	\$2.00	\$480.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	670	TON	\$55.50	\$37,185.00	\$52.76	\$35,349.20	\$59.00	\$39,530.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	400	TON	\$59.50	\$23,800.00	\$60.87	\$24,348.00	\$67.00	\$26,800.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveway & Field Entrance	20	TON	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$165.50	\$3,310.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	1760	LF	\$23.00	\$40,480.00	\$24.10	\$42,416.00	\$21.00	\$36,960.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3575	SF	\$4.90	\$17,517.50	\$4.20	\$15,015.00	\$5.00	\$17,875.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1875	SF	\$6.60	\$12,375.00	\$4.80	\$9,000.00	\$5.50	\$10,312.50
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	220	SF	\$32.00	\$7,040.00	\$6.90	\$1,518.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Storm)	3	EACH	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	6	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Castings	20	EACH	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	1275	SY	\$4.90	\$6,247.50	\$4.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$6,375.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	20	EACH	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$85.90	\$1,718.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	60	CWT	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.60	\$3,336.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
631.0300	Sod Water	75	MGAL	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.30	\$2,272.50	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1275	SY	\$4.50	\$5,737.50	\$4.00	\$5,100.00	\$6.00	\$7,650.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, Yellow Skip	0	LF	\$7.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1760	LF	\$0.75	\$1,320.00	\$1.90	\$3,344.00	\$1.00	\$1,760.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	1100	LF	\$0.30	\$330.00	\$0.50	\$550.00	\$0.60	\$660.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	2650	LF	\$1.70	\$4,505.00	\$1.60	\$4,240.00	\$1.50	\$3,975.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	175	CY	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$42.00	\$7,350.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	14	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
SPV.0165.A	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	25	SF	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$6.90	\$172.50	\$6.00	\$150.00
54th Street Resurfacing Work Subtotal				\$269,680.90		\$261,469.50		\$284,498.00	

		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI				Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
Item Number	54 th Street Storm Sewer Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
205.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Via. Diameter CMP)	260	LF	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch (1250 Lean Mix)	383	SY	\$17.50	\$6,702.50	\$54.00	\$20,682.00	\$51.00	\$19,533.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	575	LF	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	\$56.00	\$32,200.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	20	EACH	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	18	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	18	EACH	\$74.00	\$1,332.00	\$82.00	\$1,476.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
SPV.0060.B	Manhole Casting (Storm)	3	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0105.A	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
54th Street Storm Sewer Work Subtotal				\$82,934.50		\$103,438.00		\$96,583.00	
7th Avenue Project Total				\$356,294.10		\$370,383.19		\$391,454.25	
54th Street Project Total				\$352,615.40		\$364,907.50		\$381,081.00	
Bid Total				\$708,909.50		\$735,290.69		\$772,535.25	